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CONCRETE
SIDEWALK

5

UNIT MIX
Name Area Count
1 BEDROOM A3 670 ft2 16
1 BEDROOM A1 690 ft2 16
1 BEDROOM A5 710 ft2 8
1 BEDROOM A2 750 ft2 16
1 BEDROOM A4 750 ft2 16
1 BEDROOM A6 750 ft2 2
1 BEDROOM A6 760 ft2 2
1 BEDROOM A4 790 ft2 8
1 BEDROOM A4 840 ft2 3
2 BEDROOM B3 990 ft2 4
2 BEDROOM B2 1050 ft2 8
2 BEDROOM B1 1080 ft2 7
2 BEDROOM B4 1080 ft2 3
2 BEDROOM B1 1090 ft2 7
2 BEDROOM + DEN C2 1100 ft2 4
2 BEDROOM B1 1100 ft2 7
2 BEDROOM B1 1110 ft2 7
2 BEDROOM +DEN C1 1410 ft2 7
87 [62%] 1 BEDROOM 141
54 [38%] 2 BEDROOM
UNITS PER FLOOR
Level Count
SECOND FLOOR |18
THIRD FLOOR 18
FOURTH FLOOR |18
FIFTH FLOOR 18
SIXTH FLOOR 18
SEVENTH FLOOR |18
EIGHTH FLOOR |18
NINTH FLOOR 15
141
AMENITY AREA
REQD PROPOSED
TOTAL 6sgm/UNIT 1510
(870sgm)
COMMUNAL >50% TOTAL 560
BALCONIES N/A 950

Interior of Building contains enough Amenity
Area that no exterior Amenity Area is needed

ZONING TABLE

Provision Required Provided
Minimum Lot Area No Minimum 7398 sgm
Minimum Lot Width No Minimum 35.9m
Minimum Front Yard 3m 3.2m
Minimum Corner Side Yard | 3m 3.2m
Minimum Interior Side Yard | 3m 3.2m
Minimum Rear Yard 7.5m 45.1m
Maximum Building Height 18m 31m

REQUIRED & PROPOSED PARKING RATES

(ALL COMMERCIAL SPACES HAVE BEEN CALCULATED BASED
OFF OF SHOPPING CENTRE REQUIREMENTS [3.6 SPACES /

100sm])

BUILDING B
RESIDENTIAL 1/UNIT
VISITOR 0.2/ UNIT
RETAIL

878 sqm / 100 x 3.6

*RETAIL TO BE REDUCED
THROUGH MINOR VARIANCE

BARRIER-FREE PARKING

REQUIRED:
BUILDING B  101-200
SMALL SPACES

1+3% =6

141

141

29 29
32 24
202 194
PROVIDED:

6

50% may be reduced if signed and >300mm from obstruction.

LOADING SPACES

REQUIRED: PROVIDED:

BUILDING B 0 FOR 1000-1999sgm [878sqm] 0
[3m wide Loading & Drop-off Area Provided]

BICYCLES REQ'D PROPOSED

RESIDENTIAL

0.5 PER UNIT 71 71

RETAIL

1/250sgqm GFA 4 4

TOTAL 76 (40 EXTERIOR, 36 UNDERGROUND

WITHIN THE 36 TENANT STORAGE LOCKERS)

PARKING SCHEDULE

BICYCLE SCHEDULE

EXISTING A&D
GROUND FLOOR

BF Space Type A 3400x5200 |C 3

BF Space Type B 2400x5200 |C 3

Std Space 2600x5200

C 154

FUTURE C
GROUND FLOOR

160

BF Space Type A 3400x5200 |C 1

Std Space 2600x5200

33
387

40mm O.D CIRCULAR
STAINLESS STEEL PIPE RAILING

STAINLESS STEEL ADHESIVE
FASTENERS, BOLTED C/W
ADHESIVE, TYP.

CONCRETE SIDEWALK

LIALIA
PROVIDE A TACTILE ATTENTION
INDICATOR, CONFORMING TO CLAUSES
~4.1.1. AND 4.1.2. OF ISO 23599, NOT LESS

THAN 300mm OR MORE THAN 610mm

DEEP ONE TREAD DEPTH BACK FROM

VARIES 450
HIGH TONAL CONTRAST ‘
MARKINGS AND NON-
SLIP INSERTS
EXTENDING FULL TREAD
WIDTH OF LEADING
EDGE, TYP.
580 150
/
300
7% _ 600 \‘
10mm RADIUS i {T"Tff u —
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EXTERIOR STAIRS

50mm R10 XPS INSULATION

600mm DEEP GRANULAR FILL,
REFER TO STRUCTURAL

Type \ Mark\ Count Type Count
BUILDING B GARAGE P2
GARAGE P2 Bicycle Space, 16
Std Space 2600x5200 R |43 Horizontal
Small Space 2400x4600 Rs |2 GARAGE P1
Small Space 2400x5200 Rs |1 Bicycle Space, 20
Small Space 2600x4600 Rs |6 Horizontal
GARAGE P1 GROUND FLOOR
Std Space 2600x5200 R 42 Efgi’gl)entsaﬁ’ace’ 40
Small Space 2400x4600 Rs |2 76
Small Space 2400x5200 Rs |1
Small Space 2600x4600 Rs |6
GROUND FLOOR
BF Space Type A 3400x5200 |C 2
BF Space Type B 2400x5200 |C 2
Std Space 2600x5200 C 20
Std Space 2600x5200 R 38
BF Space Type A 3400x5200 |V 1
BF Space Type B 2400x5200 |V 1
Std Space 2600x5200 Vv 27

194

1:20

-<—— MIN. 1.5m WIDE ACCESS AISLE. ——»

R
- ,

MINIMUM BICYCLE PARKING

1850 MIN.

SPACE DIMENSIONS

| OTTAWA ZBL 2008-250

| HORIZONTAL 0.6 x 1.8m
VERTICAL 0.5x1.5m

N SECURE BICYCLE

STORAGE LOCKER
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BICYCLE STORAGE
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150 MIN

~

V4

L’I5O MIN.L

&

GRADE

1400 TO 1500mm

v

£ —

INSTALL INTERNATIONAL
SYMBOL OF ACCESS ON
NEAREST ADJACENT WALL
TO DOUBLE-LEAF
ENTRANCE DOOR

INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESS

3

: 100

300

®
S

PROVIDE SIGN FOR EACH
BARRIER-FREE PARKING
STALL

450\

I
Z .
E/ G | ByPermit
S| o Only — INCLUDE VAN ACCESSIBLE
55 SIGN FOR ALL TYPE "A",
Slm J/ 3400mm WIDE, PARKING
Fle ) STALLS
£ = VAN 2
S| & | ACCESSIBLE|| ~
LO O \, J/
<~ | F
GRADE

BARRIER FREE SIGNAGE

2

10

o

"FIRE ROUTE'

TOW AWAY
LONE

oMM |

5

7L :

250MM

-

600MM

|
g

| somm | | SomMm |,

%

300MM

DESIGNATED FIRE ACCESS ROUTES, FIRE ROUTE

SIGNS:

1. FIRE ROUTES SIGNS SHALL BE PERMANENTLY
MOUNTED ON A RIGID SIGN POST OR POLE,

2. BE ERECTED AT A HEIGHT OF BETWEEN 1.9 AND
2.5 METERS AS MEASURED FROM THE TRAVELED
SURFACE OF THE FIRE ROUTE TO THE BOTTOM
EDGE OF THE SIGN;

3. BEINSTALLED AT A DISTANCE OF 0.3 AND 3
METERS FROM THE TRAVELED EDGES OF THE
FIRE ROUTE; AND

4. BE INSTALLED ALONG THE FIRE ROUTE AT
INTERVALS NO GREATER THAN 30 METERS OR AT
SUCH OTHER INTERVALS, APPROVED BY THE
CHIEF FIRE OFFICIAL, AS MAY BE REQUIRED TO
CLEARLY IDENTIFY THE ROUTE.

5. THE DIRECTIONAL ARROWHEADS MAY BE
DELETED EITHER LEFT OR RIGHT TO INDICATE
THE BOUNDARIES OF THE FIRE ROUTE.

FIRE ACCESS ROUTE SIGNAGE

1

10
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